• Most undergraduate students are full-time, whereas most graduate students are 

part-time. 

• At the undergraduate level, 80% of students enrolled full-time, and 20% enrolled 

part-time.  

• The percentage of female students is higher than that of male students (female = 

59%, male = 41% in 2012). 

• Seven hundred sixty-eight (768) African-American students (7% of total student 

body) were enrolled. 

• Seven thousand five hundred one (7501) students are Kentucky residents (69% of 

total student body). 

• The total headcount of 10,832 represents an increase of 209 students over that of 

previous fall headcount (10,623, 2.0% increase.) 

• The student headcount from the eighteen-county service region of Murray State